

FOI Ref

9854

Response sent

15 Oct 21

(CCC) Housing, Environment, Finance, ICT & Public Health

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act for information relating to your Council. Please find below requests for information.

Please can you provide the name, direct telephone number and email address for the following senior management positions responsible for Finance:

1. Chief Accountant: This would be the individual responsible for delivering the statement of accounts for the Council.
2. Head of Finance for Corporate Services: The person would normally be the deputy S151 Officer, or the Assistant Director of Finance

Please can you also provide the name, direct telephone number and email address for the following senior management positions responsible for Public Health: - ***Please contact Cambridgeshire County Council***

1. Director of Public Health:
2. Head of Public Health
3. Head of Public Health Intelligence: This person may also have the Job Title: Head of Public Health Performance, Head of Epidemiology, or Head of Population Intelligence
4. The individual responsible for non-Covid related Public Health projects: These projects would include Health Inequalities, Domestic Abuse, Obesity etc.
5. The individual responsible for Covid related Public Health projects: These projects would include Long Covid, Vaccination, Test and Trace, Covid Champions etc.

Please can you also provide the name, direct telephone number and email address for the following senior management positions responsible for both Corporate and Social Care ICT:

1. Director of ICT: The individual will be ultimately responsible for all Corporate Information & Communication Technology Services within the Local Authority
2. Head of ICT: This person may also have the Job Title: Assistant or Deputy Director of ICT and will report directly into the Director of ICT.

Finally, please can you also provide the name, direct telephone number and email address for the following senior management positions responsible for both Housing and Refuge Services:

1. Director of Housing: This individual will be ultimately responsible for the Council's Housing and Community Services.
2. Head of Housing: This person may also have the Job Title: Assistant or Deputy Director of Housing and will report directly into the Director of Housing
3. Director of Environment: This individual will be ultimately responsible for all Environmental Services within the Council.
4. Head of Waste Management: This individual will be responsible for Waste,

FOI Ref

9854

Response sent

15 Oct 21

Recycling and Landfill services.

5. Head of Fleet Services: This individual will be responsible for the fleet or trucks and other vehicles which provide Waste and Street Cleaning Services.

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

[Council structure: April 2021 - Cambridge City Council](#)

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
